
	

TRAVELLING TROWEL ROUTE 2025/26 

Lutterworth Council No. 234 will return the Travelling Trowel to District 
Grand Council on Saturday 17th May 2025 and The Olney Council No. 178 
will be entrusted with the Travelling Trowel at the meeting, thus beginning its 
journey around our Councils as follows:- 

2025 
Monday 9th June 		 	 Corby No. 195 
Monday 8th September 	 Leicester No. 146 
Wednesday 15th October 	 Peterborough No. 243 
Wednesday 19th November	 Charles Herbert Perram No. 66 

2026 
Tuesday 10th February	 	 Northampton No. 99 [TEAM Visit] 
Friday 6th March	 	 	 Carillon No. 267 
Thursday 12th March 	 	 Huntingdon No. 130 
Monday 27th April	 	 Lutterworth No. 234 
Thursday 7th May 	 	 Towcester No. 131* 

*Towcester Council No. 131 will return the Travelling Trowel to District Grand 
Council on Saturday 16th May 2026. 
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